FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

09-11-2002



Docket No.: 15035

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV03	HAIT DANG HAIT HAA TARK HAIT HAN TARK HAIT HAIT HA LOOK
Tab settings → → → ▼	102217983 <u>′</u> ▼ ▼
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John H. Merritt, Lee S. Curley, Randy D. Kern and Malloy	Name: New Holland North America, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of</li></ul>	Street Address: P.O. Box 1895
Other	City: New Holland State: PA ZIP: 17557
Execution Date: August 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new a</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
10/198742 filed July 19, 2002	
Additional nu	mbers attached?   Yes  No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: New Holland North America, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: J. William Stader,	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be

ZIP: 17557 State: PA City: New Holland DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10198742

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

John William Stader

Internal Address: J. William Stader,

Street Address: P.O. Box 1895

40.00 CH

00000144 140780

M.S. 641

09/10/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

Signature

14-0780

August 30, 2002

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

credited or debited to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled REMOTE REVERSE CONTROL FOR PICK-UP ROTOR described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith; and,

WHEREAS, NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, PA 17557, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application, the invention described in said application and any patent(s) issuing thereon in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

Date: 27-02

Date: 8-26-02

Date: X 5-26-02

Date: 8-26-02

PATENT REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0650